Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF/DR/Tech/Patent Agent/2024/- 95 Y

Dated 15/6/2024

EMPANELMENT NOTICE FOR PATENT AGENTS

Applications are invited on plain paper from the qualified Patent Agents either individually or through their firms interested in offering their services as Patent Agent to the Y S Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry for following services-

- All phases of filing and obtaining patent i.e. Patent search for patentability, Patent drafting, filing, subsequent filing of documents as required, request for examination, request for early publication, prosecution, reporting of office action, filing of suitable responses and other activities that are required for grant of patent and renewal of patents as under the Patent Act, 1970 and the Patent Rules there under.
- 2. Awareness sessions for University employees/faculty and students to be conducted at University campus.

The terms and conditions shall be as per terms and conditions prescribed by the Indian Patent Office, Govt. of India in general and the following illustrative terms and conditions of the University in particular.

- The eligibility for the applicant is that he/she must be a Patent Agent registered under Patent Act, 1970.
- The applicant must possess a post graduate degree in life sciences, preferably plant sciences.
- The University reserves the right to empanel any Patent Agent having proven track record.
- Fee payable at different stages of patent related matters shall be mentioned by the applicant.
- The allotment of the patent related work to the Patent Agent shall be done by the University.
- Period of engagement shall be for a period of 1 (one) year from the Date of Award of Work.

Application along with supportive documents for educational qualifications, certificate of patent agent issued by appropriate authority, work experience, letter of acceptance of all the terms and conditions in a sealed and confidential cover should reach the office of the undersigned on or before 28.06.2024 at 01.00 PM.

Director of Research

Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry

Nauni, Solan-173230